Contract Amendment

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

One (1) 2300 Bleomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
872-548-4165

Vendor: United Healthcare Services, Inc.
1311 W. President Georgy Bush Hwy
Richardson, TX 75080

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Effective Date 1/1/2019
Contract No. 2015-299

Insurance, Medical, Dental, Vision, Cobra Admin, FSA Admin, and Retiree
Contraet Health

2015-891-11-23

Amendment 1 Court Crder No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Renew contract for the period January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019.
2. The Medical Administrative fee will be reduced from $39.44 to $39.03 per person per month.
3. Provide Personal Health Support with Disease Management at no additional charge, effective 6/1/2018.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

%L"'\tji Mﬂl\.dﬁ.[ (Print Name)

United Healthcare Services, Inc.
1311 W. President Georgy Bush Hwy
Richardson, TX 75080

SIG NATUég
TITLE: 0AC -L ?}&C .
DATE:

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Coliin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




